
New Student Orientation

Welcome to City Charter High School New Student Orientation!

We are excited to have you join our school community. Today’s orientation is designed to help you
get acquainted with all the essential aspects of City Charter High School. Our goal is to ensure you
feel prepared and excited for the upcoming school year.

During this orientation, we will cover several important topics in two sessions:

SCHOOL CULTURE, CURRICULUM
& POLICIES
★ Mission, Core Beliefs &

Expectations
★ Classes & Schedule
★ Attendance
★ Dress Code

CALENDAR, CODE OF CONDUCT,
TECHNOLOGY & ENROLLMENT
★ School Calendar
★ Code of Conduct
★ School Safety
★ Technology
★ Transportation
★ Enrollment Forms

Please feel free to ask any questions you may have throughout the orientation. We want to make
sure you have all the information you need to start your journey at City Charter High School with
confidence.

Once the Orientation is over, we welcome your feedback! Please take a moment and fill out the
parent and student surveys to let us know more about your experience. Thank You!

PARENT SURVEY

Scan Me - Parent
https://bit.ly/OriParentSurvey

STUDENT SURVEY

Scan Me - Student
https://bit.ly/OriStudentSurvey



IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Principal and CEO Dr. Dara Ware Allen
dwallen@cityhigh.org

Assistant
Principals

Alesha Platt - Class of 2028

platt@cityhigh.org

Bret Powner - Class of 2027

powner@cityhigh.org

Admissions Michelle Fossum

fossum@cityhigh.org

Attendance attendance@cityhigh.org

Cafeteria Denise Provident

provident@cityhigh.org

Student
Information/
Enrollment
Documents

James Watson

jwatson@cityhigh.org

Technology techoffice@cityhigh.org

Transportation transportation@cityhigh.org

mailto:platt@cityhigh.org
http://powner@cityhigh.org/
http://attendance@cityhigh.org/
http://transportation@cityhigh.org/

